
1874. Christmas. 1874. 

Christmas Goods 

NICK - NACKS! 

W. T. BAIRD, 
CORNER STORE, NEAR THE BRIDGE. 

HE following Goods are fresh and new, and 

will be sold at such figures as cannot fail to 

suit in the Merry Xmas time: 

Albums in variety, 
Purses, Pocket Knives, 

Scent Bottles, in Cut Glass and 

Totoise Shell, 
Chess Boards, 

Looking Glasses, 
Checker Boards, 

Toilet Soaps, 
Dressing Combs, 

HAIR BRUSHES, from 35 cents to $2. 
Tooth, Hair, Nail, Hat; Cloth and Shaving B

rushes. 

Rimmel’s, Lubin’s and Atkinson's Perfumes.
 

Hanney's Rondeletia, Rouge, 
Chalk Balls, 

Tooth Pastes and Powders, 

Christnias Cards, 
Glycerine Cream, 

Magnolia Balm, 
Hair Oils, Pomades, 

Shaving Soa; 
Vases, Lamp o 

Confectionery. 

Genuine Flavoring Extracts—Lemon, 

Vanilla, Quince, Pear, Pine-apple, Strawberry, 

Rose. 
Fresh Ground Spices, Sage and other Herbs 

Candied Citron and Peel, Raisins, Cur- 
rants, Powdered Sugar, Crushed Sugar, Broma 
Chocolate, Cocoa, Lime Juice, Gelatine, Brazil 

Isinglass, Currie Powder, Extract of Meat, Prepar
- 

cd Corn, Oat Meal dc. Ayer's Almanac—graus. 

CORNER KING axp MAIN STREETS. 

W. T. BAIRD, 
Drage and Apothecary. 

W oc dstock, Dec. 12, 1874—50 

Farm for Sale! 
Y H. T. SCHOLEY, a choice Farm of about 

B 65 acres of cleared Land, well watered, with 

small house and barn; 100 rods from Centreville, 

five miles from the River du Loup Railroad. A 

chance to sow 160 bushels of Oats next spring, 3 

acres in fallow for wheat, (will pasture about 10 

head of stock and 20 sheep): a span of 11 cwt. 

Horses, with Farm Tools, &c.; and a pair of 

“ Woodbrook Messenger” Fillies, 2 and 3 years 

old. Prices low and easy terms. Also, a few 

thousand Apple Trees of hardy and popular varie- 

ties, will be sold at Nursery at 20 cents now 

ready. Also a lot of Goods, viz: IRON, Steel, 

Horse Shoes, HARDWARE, Groceries, §¢. 
The highest price for Produce of all kinds. Ma- 

chine Oil, equal to porpoise, for $1.20 per gallon. 

Drugs and Patent Medicines, &c., &c. 
HENRY T. SCHOLEY. 

Centreville, Dec. 23, 1874—t1-42 

Notice of Co-Partnership, 
C. SCOVIL having become a partner in my 

‘o busimees, it will in fnture be. conducted 

unde. the came and style of W. J. THORNE & 

CO. 
W. H. THORNE. 

8t. John, January 1, 1875. ¥ 

em 

CARD. 

W. H. THORNE § CO., having leased the new 

brick premises, adjoining the Wholesale Ware-
 

house of Messrs. Thomas R. Jones & Co., Canter- 

bury street. will open the same on the 1st March 

next, with a general stock of HARD WARE, 

PAINTS, OILS, RUBBER and LEATHER BELT- 

ING, and MILL SUPPLIES of every descrip- 

tion, for Woolesale only. 

They will also continue the Retsil Business at 

the old stand, Market Square, cor. Dock street, 

where will be found a very superior assortment 

oi general Hardware and Building Materials, 

W. H. THORNE, R. C. BCVOIL. 

St. John, January 2, 1874. 

GOLDEN FLEECE. 
JANUARY, 1875. 

Selling Off at Cost! 
Po Clear Out the Winter Stock. 

Double Woollen Shawls at Cost ; 
Square i“ 143 i“ 

Black Cloth Sacques at Cost ; 
Beaver and Pilot Cloths at Cost ; 

Blankets and Flannels at Cost; 

CLOUDS, Sontags and Breakfast 
Shawls at Cost ; 

Ladies’ Fur Tippets and Muffs at 
Cost ; 

Call and examine the above Goods before pur- 
chasing elsewhere, and be convinced ot this genu- 
ine sale at COST PRICES. 

M. McGUIRK. 
Woodstock, January 1, 1875. 

Prices to suit the Times, 
AT THE 

BLUE STORE! 
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TI" people freeze their feet it will not be out fault, 
for we will sell the balance of our WINTER 

STOCK of BOOTS and SHOES 

For Cash, at Cost! 
Ladies’ Overshoes, buttoned ; 

“« Serge Boots, * 
Serge Foxed 
Serge Balmorals ; 
Felt Balmorals ; 

Gents’ Felt Congress Boots ; 
“ Beaver Boots, foxed. 

Persons wanting any of the above Goods can 
come and get their moneys worth, as we are de- 

termined to clear them out befcre spring. 

BAILEY BROTHERS. 

Woodstock, January 29, 1875. 

€“ i“ 

(“ 

“ 

JUST RECEIVED, 
ws AT = 

LeBaron L. Mooers’, 

A LARGE LOT OF 

Flour, Meal, Fish, 
TEAS, 

SUGAR, 
MOLASSES, 

RAISINS, 
CURRANT, 

and General Groceri
es. 

ve will be sold cheap for
 cash. 

LxBARON L. MOORES
. 

Woodstock, Dec. 23
, 1874 
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All the abo 

eee. 
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nm d PER DAY. Agents want- 

. 10 y ed! All goes of Ags» 

+ sex, young or old, maxe 

a at for us in their spare era o
r 

all the time, then at a
nything else. Particulars 

free. Post tates costs but one cent. 

L) 

| The Thirty Years’ War—1681-1648, by S. 

New Books ! 
J.& A. McMILLAN, 

Booksellers, Stationers, Printers, Bookbinders 
and Paper-Rulers, 

78 Prince Wm. Street, St. John, N.B. 

Little Classics: Intellect, edited by Rossiter 

Johnson, 24mo,, cloth, $1 00 

The Prophet: A Tragedy, by Bayard Tay- 

lor. 16mo., cloth, 2 00 

The Sohoolmaster's Trunk, by Mrs. A. M. 

Diaz, 16mo., paper, 50 ots., cloth, 
100 

Idolatry: A Romance, by Julian Haw- 

thorne, 16mo., cloth, 

Long Evenings, and what to dein them, by
 

Mrs. Bayly, author of * Ragged : 

Homes,” 16mo., cloth, 135 

2 00 

C. Gardiner, 16mo., cloth, 
1 00 

Sylvia's Choice, by Georgiana M. Craik, 

8vo., paper, 

The Building of a Brain, by E. H. Cl
arke, 

16mo., cloth, 
The Lily and the Cross, by Prof. James 

DeMille, 16mo. , cloth 

Cloth of Gold, and other Poems, by
 Thomas 

Bailey Aldrich, 16mo., cloth, 

Choice Receipts, by M.S. Wo, 16mo., 
cloth, 

The Story of a House, by George M. T
owle, 

50 

8vo., cloth, 
] 

A History of the United States, Vol. X
, by 

Geo. Bancroft, T. C., 8vo., cloth, 

The Old Regime in Canada, by Franoes 

Parkman, 8vo., cloth, 

The Mistress of the Manse, by J. G.
 Hol- 

land, 16mo., cloth, 

The Advancement of Science, being the 

Inaugural Address delivered before the « 

British Association Meeting at Belfast, 

16mo., paper, 

The Old Woman that lived in a Shoe, b
y 

Amanda M. Douglas, 16mo., cloth, 
150 

British Battles on Land and Sea, by Ja
mes 

“@rant, author of “ The Romance of 

War,” 

Clara Lake's Dream, 
8vo., paper, 

Roget's Thesaurus of English Words (n
ew 

edition revised and enlarged), by Bar- 

pas Sears, D. D., LL,D., 8vo., eloth, 
2 

The Runaway Match, by Mrs. Henry Wood
, 

8vo., paper, 2 

Taine’s English Literature (new English 

edition), translated by H. Van Laun,
 

2 vols., 8vo., cloth, : 6 50 

The Romance of the History of Spain, by 

Don T. De Trube, with twenty-one il- 

lustrations by F. K. Meadows, 

Fifty Sermons, by Rev. T. DeWitt Talmage,
 

D. D., (cheap Canadian edtion) 16mo.. 

cloth, 
1 60 

A good assortment of Daily Journals and 

Counting House Diaries for INS. 

EF Any of the have Som by Mail, postage 

repaid, upen receipt of price. 

ka g ; Pit MoMILLAN'S 
78 Prince Wm. Street. 

St. John, Nov. b, 1874. 

DOMINION HALL. 

50 

by Mrs. Henry Wood, 

HE undersigned 
the inhabitants of Woodstock and surround- 

ing country that they have received their 

Fall Stock of CLOTHS, 

for fall and winter, consisting in part of BLUE, 

BLACK and BROWN BEAVERS; BLACK and 

BLUE BROADS; English and Canadian Tweeds, 
best quality. All of which will'be made up to 
order at very short notice, and a perfect fit war- 

ranted. We have on hand a very large stock of 

Overcoats and Reefers, 

in different colors, and Clothing of all descrip- 

tions suitable for winter weather. Also, UN- 

DERCLOTHING, such as Drawers, SHIRTS — 

plain and fancy; Paper Collars, Neck Ties, 

Gloves, Braces, Socks, &3. All of which we sell 

at as reasonable prices as we have done hereto- 

fore; and if in the future you will patronize us 

as well as you have for the eight years we have 

been in business, we will not be obliged to pay 

our creditors with twenty cents on the dollar, or 

go into bankruptey. : 

EF" Cutting dome at short.notice, as usual. 
SIMEONEgEEE & CO. 

Dominion Hall, Woodstock, Oot 15, 1874 

BULBS AND SEEDS. 

ELEGANT ILLUSTRATED CATALOGIE, 
CONTAINING 

Eight Colored Plates, 

address upon the receipt 
of 10 cents. il 

SEEDS, BULBS, &c., 
Fresu and Reniasre, sent by mail to 

any part of the Dominion. 

Chase Brothers & Bowman, 

—3m-2 TORONTO, ONT. 

STRANGE, BUT TRUE ! 
AT THE 

NEW STORE, 
VICTORIA CORNER, 

BOWSER & BOYER 
AT selling CHEAPER than any other House 

in the County, and give more for Country 
Produce. - 

mailed to any 

Time is Money ! 

Parties from up river will save 20 miles travel 
by oi stopping at our Store—DON'T GO BY. 

e have everything you need in Dry and Fancy 
Goods; in Hard, Glass and Crockery ware; 
In Groceries of all kinds—first quality; 
And in thousands of Small Wares; 
BOOTS and SHOES. 
We sell the best Organs in the Dominion—the 

Estey; Sewing Machines and Knitting Machines 
as well. 
We do commission business, and order any 

Goods wanted with 10 per cent. off. 
We have a splendid Farm for sale, very low. 
Put yourself out to give usa call, and save 

time and money. 
TE BOWSER & BOYER. 

Victoria Corner, Dec. 23, 1874 

NOTICE! 
AE persons having any demands against the 

Estate of the late William Craig, will present 
the same, duly attested, within three months, and 
all persons indebted to the said Estate will make 
immediate payment. 

WILLIAM P. CRAIG, 
Administrator of the said Estate. 

Woodstock, January 6, 1875—3mp-2 

Barnett Brothers, 
HARTLAND, 

WN er respectfully call the attention of their 
customers and the public generally to their 

unusually large 

Fall Importation, 

of all kinds of Goods, and especialy to the splend- 
id stock of 

DRESS GOODS, 

consisting of 

Serges, Reps, Coburgs, Lustres, &c. 

From 25 cents upwards. 

FLOUR, GROCERIES, 

Drugs, Patent Medicines, &c., 
always in stock at 

BARNETT BROS,, 

HARTLAND. 

November 28, 1874 

Spring. 1875. 
Per Nova Scotian and Peruvian: 

1 Case Blue Does, same finish as we always keep 

5 any a ne 

1 “ Rubber Braces; 
Balls; 
Shirtings, new Spring Styles. 
From New York: 

94 bales Tailors’ Wadding; 
1 case ig Crayons; 
1 “ Lamp Wicks. 

All at the lowest living profits, 
EVERITT & BUTLER, 

1 ‘“ 

1 bale Regatta 

To Af 
& 

would respectfully inform: 

TO LET. 
HE New Store and Dwelling House; on the 

south side of the Bridge, being the premises 

formerly occupied by Mr. Chas. Gallagher,
 will 

be let on reasonable terms, and possession gi
ven 

immediately. For further particulars appl to 
FISHER & JONES. 

W oodstook, Dec. 16, 1874 —tf-51 

LARAKINS, 
Socks and Mitts ! 

WE have on hand 1000 Foy Lara
kins, and 

500 dozen Socks and Mitts. 
For sale very low. 

T. R. JONES & CO. 
St. John, Dec. 22, 1874 

Christmas 

CHRISTMAS! 

Y 

Christmas GOODS! 

AT 

H.R. BAIRD’S 

DRUG STORE! 

JUST RECEIVED: 

"TAP YST 

3,000 PIECES, 
a splendid assortment. 

DOLLS ! 

1,500 from 6 cents to $3 each. 

Toy Books! 

1000 in great variety Fancy Colors. 

Fancy Goods. 

Work Boxes, Gents’ Dressing Cases, 

Ladies’ Toilet Sets, Vases, Checker 

Boards, Dominoes, China Sets, China 

Cups and Saucers, Gilt China Orna- 

ments, Glove Boxes, Handkerchief 

Boxes, Writing Desks, Ink Stands, 

Looking Glasses, Parlor Sets Furni- 

ture, Wallets, Ladies’ Purses, Table 

Mats, Hair Brushes, Teeth Brushes, 

Nail Brushes, Shaving Brushes, Vel- 

vet Chalk, Cloth Brushes, Spectacles 

Games, Building Blocks, Nine Pins. 

Perfumery. 

2,000 bottles English, French and 

German Perfumery, at all prices, and 

decidedly the finest lot ever import 

ed here. 

Fancy Toilet Soaps. 

20 boxes assorted Honey, Glycer- 

line, Rose, Windsor, Millefleur, Trans- 
parent, Silver, and other Soaps; 

also, a good stock of COMMON 
SOAPS, 

Hair Oils and Pomades, 

in endless variety. 

Meerchaum Pipes. 
50 Genuine Meerchaum ; 

2000 HAVANA CIGARS; 
100 Briar Root Pipes. 

Confectionery. 

100 Ibs. assorted, pure and delicious. 

Spices—Fresh Ground. 

Ginger, Nutmegs, Allspice, Cloves, 
‘Cinnamon, Mace, &c. 

Flavoring Extracts. 

Essence Lemon—pure, Cloves, Va- 
nilla, Cinnamon, Wintergreen, Quince 
Pine Apple, Rose, &c., &c. 

Groceries. 

Raisins, Currants, Citron, Lemon 

Peel, Granulated Sugar, Powdered 

Sugar, Soda Biscuit, Soda, Sage— 
pure leaf, Summer Savory, Mustard, 

Gelatine, Irish Moss, Sea Moss, 
Farino, Isinglass. 

English Drugs and Medi- 
cines. 

A full stock of the above, together 

with a supply of all the Popular 
Patent Medicines of the day, and 
every requisite generally found in a 
first-class Drug Store. 

Physicians’ Prescriptions care. 
fully compounded. 

Stationery. 

Fools Cap Paper, Note Paper, School 

Books, Song Books, Envelopes, Pens, 
Ink, Memorandum Books, Pencils, 
Violet Ink, Fancy Envélopes, Gilt 
Bibles and Testaments, Gift Books. 

Lamps and Kerosene Oil. 

Stand, Hanging, Bracket and Bed- 
room Lamps; 22 barrels Lamp 
Chimneys, assorted. 

100 Violins and Concertinas. 

To the Public! 

The subscriber having completed 
his Stock of Christmas Goods for the 
coming Helidays, would now invite 
the public to call and inspect them. 
He has spared no pains or expense 
to make one of the finest displays of 
Fancy and Useful articles, suitable 

for both old and young, ever made 
in Woodstock—at lowest figures for 
cash. Thanking the people for their 

liberal patronage during the past 

year, he hopes, by strict attention 
to business and reasonable charges, 
to merit a continuance of the same 
for the future. 

HENRY R. BAIRD, 
Connell’s Block, No. 1. 

Woodstock, Deo. 16, 1874 

. subscribers wish to direct the attention of 

the trade to their Stock of CLOTHS, now 

complete, comprising 

Tweeds in Great Variety ; 

Worsted and Fancy Checked Coatings; 

Beavers, Pilots, Elysians, Fur and Napped 
OVERCOATINGS. 

T. R. JONES & CO., 
St. John, Oct, 29, 1874 Canterbury street. 

Oranges, Onions, &c. 

1y8T LANDED—15 boxes Messina Oranges; 
s 10 bbls. ONIONS; 

2 boxes LEMONS; 

Wholesale Warehouse, 55 and 57 King Street. | 
i kegs GREEN GRAPES. 

Viid 

Eldorado 

and Cases, Violet Powder, Puff 

Boxes, Snuff Boxes, Match Safes, 

HAVE NOW ON HAND AND FOR S
ALE 

WATERLOO, NIAGARA, TROPIC AND 

Cottage, Organ, Box 
Pyramid Cylinder Stoves, suitable f

or 

FARMERS’ 

Horse Hoes, 

Extension Cooking Stoves; 

and Airtight Stoves ; 
Churches, Halls,and School Houses 

BOILERS. 

Cultivators 3 

PLOWS of various patterns and sizes ; LAND ROLLERS ; 

FANNING MACHINES ; HAY PRESSES; CID
ER MILLS; 

SHINGLE MACHINES; 

TIN-WARE OF ALL KINDS ; STOVE PIPE, &c., &c. 

Mill Work of all description done with d
ispatch 

All kinds of PATTERNS 

Woodstock. January 10. 137
3 

furnished when required 

SMALL & FISHER 
Now offer for sale at VERY LOW PRICES, 

Stoves and Tin-ware, Plows, Cultivators, 

FARM WAGGONS and THRESHING MACHINES; 

EXCELSIOR, NIAGARA, H 

COOKING 

EMISPHERE AND WATERLOO 

STOVES; 
CYLINDER, BOX AND PARLOR STOVES. 

HUSSEY No. 6 PLOW; 

No. 36 and 37 IRON BE 

No. 36 and 37 WOODEN 
AM PLOWS; 
BEAM PLOWS; 

IMPROVED DOE PLOW. 

ALL OF OUR GOODS ARE WELL MADE! 

We solicit a liberal 

Woodstook, April 29, 1874. 

share of Patronage. 

Ayer’s 

Hair Vigor, 
For restoring to Gray Hair its 
natural Vitality and Color. 

A dressing 
which is at 
once agreeable, 
healthy, and 
effectual for 
preserving the 

2 hair. Jt soon 
| restores. faded 
or gray hair 
to its original 

\ > color, with the 

gloss and freshness of youth. Thin 

hair is thickened, falling hair checked, 

and baldness often, though not always, 

cured by its use. Nothing can restore 

the hair where the follicles are de- 
stroyed, or the glands atrophicd and 

decayed; but such as remain can be 

saved by this application, and stimu- 

lated into activity, so that a new 

growth of hair is produced. Instead 
of fouling the hair with a pasty sedi- 

ment, it will keep it clean and vigorous, 

Its occasional use will prevent the hair 
from turning gray or falling off, and 

consequently prevent baldness. The 

restoration of vitality it gives to the 

scalp arrests and prevents the formas 

tion of dandyuft. which 1s ofien so un- 

cleanly wad offensive Ifree from those 

deleterious substances which make 

some preparations dangerous and injn- 

vious to the hair. the Vigor can only 

benefit but not harm it. If wanted 

merely for a ITAIR DRESSING 
nothing else can ba found so de<iva’’ 

Containing neither oil nor dye, it dors 

not soil white cambriec, and yet lasts 
long on the hair, giving it a rich, glossy 
lustre, and a grateful perfume. 

Prepared by Dr. J. C. Ayer & Co, 
Practieal and Analytical Chemists, 

LOWELL, MASS. 

H. L. SPENCER, 
Medical Warehouse, 20 Nelson St. 

General Patent Medicine Agency for the Mari-| 
36 

New Fall Goods ! 

time Provinces, 

HE subscriber wishes to inform his friends 
and the public that he has taken the Store| 

formerly occupied by C. H. McINpoE, where he 

has just opened a choice steck of 

GROCERIES, DRY GOODS, | 
Crockery and Glassware. | 

The stock consists, in part, of | 

Flour, Molasses, Tea, | 

Tobacco, Rice, Sugar, | 
Saleratus, Soap, Candles, 

Pickles, Brooms, Pails, 
Raisins, Currants, 

Nuts, Confectionery, | 
Spices, 
Dry & Pickled Fish, 

Salt, Parafine Oil, Lamps, Chimnies, &o: | 

All of which will be sold at tne lowest living) 
prices for cash or country produce. 

WANTED! | 

9 tons GOOD BUTTER; | 
500 doz. EGGS. 

ABRAM J. MARSTEN, 
Woodstock, Nov. 11, 1874 

Just Received! | 
A QUANTITY of Molasses, Sugar, Tea, 

Flour and Nails, which are offered low, 

Wholesale and Retail. 
JAMES JORDAN. | 

Woodstock, June 12, 1874—24 

WANTED ! 

200 AIRS White Flannel Drawers; 

200 pairs Homespun Shirts; 

200 pairs Homespun Pants, | 
M, McGUIRK. | 

4 
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SHERIFF'S SALE. 
W TILL be sold at Public Auctien, on the third 

day ef May next. between thé hours of 
twelve o’clock noon, and 5 o'clock, P. M., in front 
of the Sheriff's Office, Woodstock, ‘* All the right, 
title, claim and interest of Alexander Foster to 
all that certain piece or parcel of land lying and 
being in the Parish of Brighton, County of Carle- 
tom, and Province of New Brunswick, on the 
north side of the Becaguimic Stream, known as 
lot No. 16, containing one hundred acres.” The 
same having been seized and taken by virtue of 
lan execution issued out of the County Court of 
the County of Carleton against Alexander Foster 
in favor of Robert Stephenson. 

F. R. J. PIBBLEE, 
: Sheriff of Carleton. 

Sheriff's Offidce, Woodstock, Oct. 15th 1874—42 

SHERIFF'S SALE. 2. 
Will be sold at Public Auction, on the third day 
May next, between the hours of 12 o’cloek, 
noon, and 5 o'clock, p. m., in front of the 
Sheriffs Office, Woodstock, all the right, title, 
claim and interest of Joseph Armour, to the 

- following described land and premises, viz. : 
_“</All that certain lot, piece or parcel of land 
situate, lying, and being en the tern side of 
the River baint John, in the Parish of Kent, in 
the County of Carleton and Province of New 
Brunswick, known as being parts of lots number 
thirty-one and thirty two, in the Military Grant 
to Alexander McDougal and George Fieids, and 
described as follows, viz.: Commencing at the 
North-western angle of land owned and occupied 
by one Alexander Hawthorne, at the bank or 
shore of the River Saint John; thence running 
up stream, following the several courses of the 
said River, sixty-two rods; thence running an 
Easterly course parallel with the Northern line 
of said Hawthorne's land, one hundred and five 
chains of four poles each; thence South parallel 
with the rear line of said lots thirty-one and 
thirty-two, sixty-one rods, or until it strikes the 
Northern line of said Hawthorne's land; thence 
West following the said Northern line, one hun- 
dred and forty rods; thence North sixteen rods; 
thence West to the west bank of a certain Brook; 
thence a South west course until it strikes the 
said North line of said Hawthorne’s land; ther.ce 
West sixty rods, or until it strikes the place of 
beginning; containing one hundred and twenty 
acres, mo: e or less: save and except the Burial 
lot, eight by six rods, heretofore eonveyed by J. 
B. Rideout to Porter and Hawthorne.” Being 
same land conveyed by Benjamin Beveridge te 
said Joseph Armour, by Deed Registered in Book 
L, No. 2, Carleton County Records, on pages 
573, 574 and 575, the fourteenth day of Febru- 
ary, A, D. 1873. 
The same having been seized and taken by 

virtue of an Execution issued out of the County 
Court of the County of Saint John, at the suit of 
John A. Wright against Joseph Armour. 

F.R.J. DIBBLEE, 
Sheriff of Carleton. 

Sheriff’s Office. Woodstock, 
September 22, 1874. $39 

Something New for the Ladies. 
‘WH have just received, direct from New York 

15 kinds of NEW NOTE PAPER and EN- 
\VELOPES, Nicely Tinted, suitable for Ladies’ 

Latest style, and never seen in this eity before. 
BEVERLY & SON. 

Fredericton Sept. 10, 1874. 

WUR At home, male or female; $35 
Es week, day or evening.— 

F OR ALL o Capital. We send vae 
A luable package of goods 

mail free. Address with ten cent return stamp, 
Young, 173 Greenwich Street, N. Y. 26i 

|sorrespondence. Invitations, or Notes; all of the 

Apples, Onions, &c. 
2% STORE: 325 barrels Winter Apples; 

10 bbls. Onions; 
2200 Ibs. assorted Candy; 
10 bbls. Lamp Chimneys. 

For sale low. A. ro 
St. John, Dec. 22,1874 

Land for Sale. 
; ody 19, containing 100 acres, Range 7, Parish 

of Aberdeen. This is a first-rate Lot of Land, 
and will be soid at a bargain. All persons are 
cautioned against trespassing on it. 

es 24 to JOHN C. WINSLOW, 
Woodstock, Dec. 31, 1874—3m-2 Barrister. 

LOGAN, LINDSAY & CO., - 
Are now receiving from Havana, 

CHC AER - 

ONDRES FINO; 5,000 Con- 
5000 chas Flor, 5,000 Couchas Su- 

perior; 5,000 Regalia Reina; 3,000 Londres Flor 

de R. R., all of the Martinez Rodrignez brand. 

10.000 Cohchas Flor; 5,000 Conchas Florfina; 

10.000 Queens Flor; 3,000 Londres Flor; 2,000 

Reina Victoria; 2,000 Regalia Brittanica; 4.000 

Reinitas Flor, all of the El Rico Habana brand. 
62 KING STREET. 

St. John, January 20, 1875. 

WATSON, 
12 Water street. 

Apples. Apples, 
N STORE—250 barrels Winter Apples, in fine 

Dibblee's Drug Store 

REMOVED! 

REMOVED 

TO HIS OLD STAND, 

Corner Store
 

OF THE 

AMERICAN HOUSE, 

(LATE CABLE). 

——-— -— 

JUST RECEIVED, 

a fresh stock of 

GARDEN AND FIELD 

SEEPS. 

W. DIBBLEE. 

Woodstoek, May 15, 1874. 

Bank of Nova Scotia, 

MARITIME BLOCK, 

Saint John, N. B. 
cent 

Head Office, - - - Halifax, N. S. 

“W. C. MENZIES, Cashier. 

Authorized Capital, $1,000,000 

Subscribed and paid up, $750,000 

AgeNcies AT Amherst, Kentville, Pictou, New 

Glasgow, Sydney, and Yarmouth. 

FOREIGN AGENTS. 

Dominion of Canada, Canadian Bank of Commerce 

Union Bank of Lower Canada 

Bank of New York National 
Banking Association. 

Boston, Merchant's National Bank. 

London (England), Williams, Deacon & Co'y. 

The Bank of Nova Scotia grants drafts on New 

York, Boston, and throughout the Dominion of 

Canada; buys and sells Sterling Exchange and 

American Currenoy; Collects Bills, §o., through- 

out the Dominion of Canada and United States 

of America; grants interest on Special Deposits, 
and transacts a General Banking Business. 
The Bank’s Notes are redeemable in St. John. 

W. L. PITCAITHLY, 

August 20, 1874—34 AGENT, 

Still Lives ! 
Ya undersigned has again commenced busi- 

ness in the Store owned by James Hayden, 

Esq., Opposite H. R. Baird’ s Drug Stere, 

and would wish to inform his many friends that, 

a8 usual, he will keep constantly on hand » well 

assorted Stock ot 

GROCERIES, 
CROGKERY WARE 

AND 

DRY GOODS. 
All of which will be sold at 

REASONABLE PRICES 

TE earing tha pase Hoptag & eonbian: trona g . Hoping a continu 

oh of the same, I shall promise to make things 

pleasant, and no pains to accommodate 

those who feel sed to give me a call. 
AMUEL L. CHURCHILL. 

Woodstock, May 16, 1373. 

BRUSHES! BRUSHES! 
JUST RECEIVED, 

LARGE ASSORTMENT of Stove, Scrub, 

Shoe, Horse, Paiat, Varnish, Whitewash, 
Clothes, Hair, Flesh and Brushes; Wisps. 

For sale cheap, at 
ww SMITH’S DRUG SHOP, 

April 9, 1874. Main Street, W 

GLASGOW HOUSE 

Tailoring Department 
RE-OPENED. 

H5%5s again secured the services of Mr. 

WiLLiam Santa, Cutter, late ot Glasgow, 

we are now prepared to fill all orders in the above 

line. 
HUGH HAY, Proprietor. 

Woodstock, January 1, 1876 

Removal ! 
To subsoriber having Removed from his Old 

Stand to the 

Opposite Side of the Street, 
2 Doors Above Small & Fisher Bros. 

takes this opportunity to thank his past custom- 

ers for their liberal patronage, and hopes by 

strict attention to business to merit a continu- 

ance of the same. Ho has on hand 

Light & Heavy Harness 
OF EVERY DESCRIPTION, 

Collars, Whips, Bells, &c., &o. 
EF" Inspection respectfully solicited. - 

T. L. BSTEY, 
Harness Maker. 

Woodstock, Oct. 24, 1873.—43 

Lamps, Lanterns, 
Chimneys, &e. 

200 TAND, HAND and BRACKET 
LAMPS, new styles; 

150 LANTERNS, Tubular and other good makes; 

100 bbls. Straight and Bulb Sun Chimneys; 
Sun Burners, 

Silver Light Burners, 
Porcelain Skades, 

Glass Globes, 
Opal Globes, Wicks, &o. 

Two and Three Light Chandeliers; 
500 bbls. NEW FLOUR; 
50 bbls. Kiln Dried CORN MEAL; 
50 bbls. Clear and MESS PORK; 

100 boxes Oolong and Seuchong TEA; 
25 hhds. Barbadoes and Cien. Molasses; 

100 boxes Ex. Family, Fr. Laundry, American 
and French Castile Soap; 

100 boxes Navy Black and Bright Tobaccos; 

25 bbls. Granulated SUZAR; 
Greund Pepper, Ginger, Cloves, Allspice, 

Mustard, Java and Rio Coffee; 

Candles, and a Genersl Assortment of 

GROCERIES. 

AXES! AXES! 

300 dozen Wedge Pattern Axes, made by 

Stewart, Williams §& Co., Skowhegan, 

Hubbard. Blake & Co., W. Waterville, 

DUNN EDGE TOOL CO., Go 
PIONEER AXE CO., “ 
N. H. SCYTHE CO., “ 
J.D. Andrews, St. Stephen, N. B. 

SLED SHOE STEEL, 
Sleigh Shoe Steel, 

Refined Flat and Round Iron, all sizes; 

Jessop & Son's Axe and Drill Steel; 

Cable Chain, Nail Plate, Hoop Iron, 

Swedes Iron, all sizes; 

Sled Shoe Bolts, Rivets; 
Sleigh Steps, &o. 

For sale low by 
A, H. FOGG & CO. 

Houlton, Me., December 2, 1874 

Insolvent Act of 1869. 

Canada. : In the County 

New York, 

Province of New Brunswick, Conrt of 

County of Carleton. Carleton County. 

In the matter of Samuel Stanton, an Insolvent. 

N Tuesday, the ninth day of March next, 

at seven o'clock in the afternoon, the under- 

signed will aprly to the Judge of the said Court, 

at the office of Fisher & Jones, in Town of Wood- 

stock, County of Carleton, for a discharge under 
the said Act. 
Dated at Woodstock, County of Carleton, this 

twenty-ninth day of January, A. D. 1875. 
SAMUEL STANTON, 

By FISHER & JONES, 
His Attorneys ad litem. 

For Sale or to Let. 
VALUABLE Freehold Property on which is 

erected a comfortable Cottage and Out-houses, 

all nearly new. The property is desirably situ- 

ated in the Town of Woodstock. 

Also, to let the Store next adjoining the Drug 

Store of Dr. Smith, situate on the east side of 

Main Street, in the Town of Woodstock. Posses- 

sion will be given on the 1st day of May next. 
For further particulars enquire at the office of the 

5i-p-6 

order. For sale low. 
A. C. WATSON, 

St. John, Jan. 20, 1873, 12 Water Street. 

subscriber. 
PHILIP McCAFFERY, 

Woodstock, January 22, 18744 
oe 

; | 

es Pains in the Chest, Side and Back, 

Salt Rheum, 
Sprains, Scalds, Frost Bites, Hives, Infiu- 

enza, 
Colds, Earache, Headache. 

where it was first prepared, 

the most incredulous : 

CRAHAM’S 

PAIN ERADICATOR! 
The remarkable success that has attended this pre- | 

tion has established its superiority over 
all others for the following complaints: 

Rheumatism, Neuralgia, Spinal Come 

re Breasts, Abscess, Sores, Erysipelas, 
Wounds, Bruises, Burns, 

Diptheria, Asthma, Phthisic, Coughs, | 

The following testimonial from Cornwallis, N. 8., | 
will recommend it to | 

We the undersigned residents of Cornwallis, hav- 

ing observed the astonishing effects resulting from 
the use of GRAHAM'S PAIN ErADICATOR, and having 

used it ourselves and in our families with the best | 

success for the removal of complaints for which it 

is intended,.confidently recommend it to the public | 

as surpassing any Liniment or Pain Killer in use. | 

Bh, a MURRAY, Presbyterian Minister, Cun- | 

Janes PARkER, Baptist Minister, Billtown. 

JAmEs C. HexxigAR, Wesleyan Minister, Can- 

ning. 
Davip Freeman, Baptist Minister, Canning. 

Jonx R. Kean, Congregationalist Minister, Can | 

Jonx Reap, Wesleyan Minister, Berwick. | 
The balance of the list, containing the names o- | 

many Magistrates and other influential gentlemen 

of the place, is omitted for want of space. 
Price Twenty-Five Cents. 

Prepared by T. GRAHAM & SON | 
April 17, 1871. Saint John, N. B 

Purification of the BLOOD, 
Invigoration of the System, 

AND 

General Restoration to Sound Health 

Are principles fully carried out in the treatment 

adopted by the eminent Indian Doctor LEwis 

JosEPHUS in his most wonderful Alterative and 

Tonic Medicincs known as the Great Shoshonees 

Remedy and Pills. 
Ne apr consequences can result from their 

use. No mistake can be made in their administra- 

tion. Persons who have been restored to ease, 

strength and perfect health by tbe wholesome pow- 

er exerted by these Indian Medicines over the 

system, after fruitless trial of the whole pharma- 

copia of physic, attest this fact. The numerous 

testimonials are stern, undeniable and incontestible 

facts sufficient to convince the most soeptical that 

these great medical compounds perform very mar- 

velous cures, and accomplish all that is desired. 

No matter what your ailment may be, or of how 

long standing, they will find the spot, and aston- 

ish you by the‘rapid manner in which you are 

restored to perfect health and full vigor. 

The Remedy and the Pills are pleasant and 

gafe to take, and are warranted and may positive- 

ly be relied upon to make a permanent cure of 

all diseases of the Throat, Lungs, Liver Kidneys, 

Digestive be! rm &o.; &o., as well as Scrofula, 

the various Skin Diseases, Humors, and all dis- 

eases arising from Impurity of the Blood, ex- 

cepting the third stage of Consumption. Further 
information, with full directions for using the 

Medicines, and containing testimonials and cer 

Sh oshonees Treatise, the Hand-book, or the Al- 

manao and Circulars, from any Druggist in the 

Dominion—FREE. 

Price of the Remedy, in large Pint Bettles, 

tifioates of Cures, can be obtained by securing the 

ee 

Ermer ad 
New Brunswick Railway. 
N Wednesday, 13th January, and until further 
notice, Trains will run as follows: — 

\ PASSENGER AND FREIGHT TRAIN WILL 

11.00 a. m.; Woodstock Junction 
12.05 p- m. (connecting with Train to 
Northampton); Northampton, 100 
p- m.; Hartland, 2.00 p. m. (20 min- 
utes for dinner); Peel, 140 p. m.: 
Florenceville, 2.12 p. m.; Kent, 2.98 
p. m.; Bath, 243 p. m.; Mumac 
3.40 p, m. 

A PASSENGER AND FREIGHT TRAIN WILL 

Leave Muniac, - 900 A.M. 
( Bath, 9.55 a. m.; Kent, 10.10 a. m.; 
| Florenceville, 10.27 a.m. ; Peel, 11.00 
a.m.; Hartland, 11.20 a.m. , (20 min- 
utes e rd Woodstock June- 

: tion, 12.20 p. m. (connecting w. 
DUE ATH Traln to Northampton); Northamp. 

| ton, 1.00 p. m. ; Melville. 1.35 p.m.; 
| — 3.05 - m.; Cardigan, 3.23 
p. m.; Feswick, 3 41 p.m. ; 

| 4-35 p.m. IE a— 
A PASSENGER AND FREIGHT TRAIN WILL 

Leave Northampton, 11 A. M. 
connecting at WoonsToCcK JUNCTION with above 
Trains to and from GinsoN, Muxiac, and inter- 
mediate Stations. 
A Stage will be run between Muniac and Fort 
ra SE at Andover with Stage that 
eaves Newcomb’s Hotel every morning for Gran 
Falls and Edmundston. “ ’ . 

Passengers for Aroostook can find conveyance 
at * Aroostook House,” Fort Fairfield, for all 
peints. 

T. HOBIN, Sup't. 
Gibson, Jan. 8, 1875. W% 

GRAND TRUNK RAILWAY 

‘Leave Gibson, - - 800 A.M 
! Keswick, 8.57 a. m.; Cardy 19 

a. m.; Zealand, 9.35 a. m. ; Mj k 

DUE AT] 

THROUGH TICKETS. 
iE undersigned having been sa 
TICKET AGENT, at § codtiosk. The the 

GRAND TRUNK RAILWAY, is prepared to sell 
Through Tickets to nearly all points in CANADA 
and the West. Fares lower than by any other 
route. 

Station Agent N. B. § O. Ra on Agent N. B. . Railway. 

OW AL / . 

NB. & CANADA RAILWAY 
N and after Wednesday next, the 25th inst., 

? trains will leave Woodstock at 7.50 a. m., and 
arrive at 4.5 p. m, Will leave Houlton at 8 
a. m., and arrive at 4 p. m. 
These Trans connect at McAdam Junction with 

Trains on European and North American Railway, 
for Bangor, Portland, Boston, St. John and 
ericton. 

HENRY OSBURN 4 
RAILWAY OFFI - vilatog 

St. Andrews, Nov. 23rd, 1874. 

AFB oe 

International Steamship Co’y, 

Steamer and Railway for Portland § Boston. 

WINTER ARRANGEMENT. 

$1.00 : 
Price of the Pills, per Eox, 25 ots. 

NOTICE. 
HE subscriber tenders his sincere thanks to the 

public at large for the very liberal Reionege 
bestowed on the late firm of STARRETT & BURTT, 

and would solicit a continuance of the same. 

He now has on hand a large assortment of - 

EBAVY TRAM XARNISS, 
made expressly for the lumber woods. 

Arso,—Light Single Harness, with 

Japaned, Brass and Silver Plated Mount- 
ing; Whips, Bells, Brushes, Cards, &ec. 

And everything usually found in a first-class shop. 

I have employed a first-class workman, and am 
determined to keep as large and good a supply of 

HARNESS on hand as can be found in any shop 
in the County. 
0 Call and examine and be convinced. 

R. 8. STARRETT. 

Woodstock, Nov. 14, 1872.—46 

Land for Sale. 
OR SALE a lot of Land in Windsor Settle- 

ment, Parish Brighton, containing 85 acres. 
Lot in Parish of Peel, containing 84 acres. Also, 

another Lot in Peel, containing about 13 acres, 

mostly intervale, on the bank of the River Saint 
John. Terms easy. 
Apply to EVERETT & BUTLER 

Merchants, St. John. 
Or to APPLEBY & COURSER, 

Barrister, Woodstock. 
Woodstock, June 17, 1874—tf-25 

PAINTS, OILS, &o. 
W. T. BAIRD. 

UST received the following Goods, viz.:— 
Boiled and Raw Paint Oils; 

Brandram’s and other White Paints; 
Colored Paints; 
Lampblack; 
Putty, in tins; 
Paris White; 
Soft Red Chalk; 
White and Colored Paints, in tins from 1 
pound up; 

Patent Dryers; 
Flint Sand Paper; 
Gold Leaf; Chamois Skins; 
C. H. Flat Brushes. 

Also in store Brushes and Varnishes, all kinds, 
as low as the lowest. 

WwW. T. BAIRD, 
Cor. King & Main streess. 

23, 1074. Woodsteck, May 

Iron, Steel and Nails. 
600 BAR Iron, 120 bundles Iron; 

10 bundles Sheet Iron; 

35 bundles Bled and Sleigh Shoe Steel; 
1 roll Sheet Lead; 
1 cask Sheet Zino, containing 800 lbs. ; 

190 kegs Cut Nails and Spikes; 

1500 1bs. Brandram’s White Lead; 
50 boxes Horse Shoe Nails; 

10 boxes Axes, Broad’s make; 

12 boxes Pressed Nails; 

, 8 dos. Buck Baws, with or without frames; 

10 kegs Horse Shoes; 
2 dos. Cross-cut Baws; 
1 case Wire Cloth, from No. 5 to No. 15; 

1 case Hatohets, Bench Axes, Adzes, Ham- 
mers, &e., &e. 

For sale low by 
Z. R. EVERETT. 

Fredericton, Nov. 12, 1874 

Grammair Complete. 

Par M. P. LAROUSSE. 

RAMMAIR des Grimmair, full bound in 

leather at the same price as the cheap 

bound ones. All kinds of Stationery cheap at 
BEVERLY'S. 

Fredericton, Sept. 10, 1874. 

Skates! Skates! 

ACME SKATES! 

200 AIRS Men's, Ladies’ and Boys’ 
Wood and Acme Skates. Very 

low. For sale by 
Z. R. EVERETT. 

Fredericton, December 1, 1874 

SPECIAL NOTICE. 

International Steamship Co'y. 
ONE TRIP A WEEK. 

Ox and after December 31st, and until furth
er 

notice, the Steamer 

New Brunswick 

will leave Reed’s Point Wharf, Saint John, every 

THURSDAY morning, at 8 o'clock. 
H. W. CHISHOLM, Agent. 

December 26, 1874. 

London House, 

MARKET SQUARE. 

DECEMBER 9th, 1874 

JUST RECEIVED PER R. M. STEAMER: 

cases Lastings, in all numbers ; 

« Black Lustres; 

Haberdashery, Reels, &c.; 

Silks, Velvets, Ribbons ; 

Hollands, Velvets, Silesias ; 

Rufflings ; 
India Rubber Braces ; 
India Rubber Goods ; 

Feathers and Flowers ; 

Saxony Flannels; 

Elastic Gusset Webs ; 

Men’s Felt Hats ; 

Paper Collars and Calls. 
DANIEL & BOYD. 

John, Dec. 9, 1874. 
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St. 

Customs DEPARTMENT, 
Ottawa, Feb. 6th, lars. § 

J UEROEISS discount on American Invoices 

until further notioe—12 per cent. 
R. 8. M. BOUCHETTE, 
Commissioner of Customps 

One Trip a Week. 

e splendid sea 
Steamer NEW bd we 

= i y —~ Jeave Reed's Moin 
harf, ev rs | mornings, at 

On — i rand Portland Monday eturning w ve ev. 
morning, at 6 oclentb m., or after the arrival of 
the noon train from Boston, for Eastport and St. 
John, until further notice. 
No claims for allowance after Geods leave the 

warehouse. 
Freight received on Wednesday only, up to 6 

o'clock, p. m. 
H. W. CHISHOLM, Agent. 

St. John, Januayr 29, 1874. 

ANCHOR LINE. 
Atlantic Service. 

THE BEST ROUTE FOR Le 

. EMIGRANTS : 
To New BRUNSWICK. 

CRS AAR ARES BERL BRE 

Regular and Direct Steam Communi» 
cation between Glasgow, London, 

Liverpool and St. John, N. B. 

Tee ANxcHOR LINE oF TRANS-ATLANTIC 
STEAM PACKET SHIPS. 

Assatia, Castalia, India 
Assyria, Caledonia, Iowa, 
Anglia, Columbia, Ismalia, 
Alexandria, Elysis, Italia, 

Australis, Ethiopia, Scandinavia, 
California, Europa. Sidonian. 

We have now the pleasure to announce that 
the sailing of the Anchor Line Steamships 

fcr the ensuing season have been ely ar- 

ranged, and with a view to afford ample accom- 

modation to importers and buyers yc 
This fact, will, we trust, receive such su - 

tial recognition as to assure the proprietors of 

the Anchor Line that their efforts are duly se 

preciated, and the encouragement from th 
source will enable them to continue to perform 

the service L such a prey bes wm he ps- 
tronage and support of the pu generally. 

The d dates of sailing from Glasgow and Liver. 

ool for Halifax and St. John, N. B., will be as 

follows (unless prevented by unforeseen circum- 

stances), viz'— ' 

Erom Glasgow, From Liverpool. 

Saturday, February 27th Wednesday, March 3rd 

do do 13th d do 17th 
do 27th do 3lst 

April de 10th April 14th 
do —- 28th do 24th 

do May 8th May 12th 

To be followed by first:class steamships at’ fort- 
nightly intervals, for the remainder of the sea- 

0 

do do 
do 
do 

.do 

son. 
We would direct espedial attention to the pro- 

posed sailing of the splendid steamship 

INDIA, 2300 tons, 

From London, Tuesday, March 23rd, for Halifax 

and St. John, N. B., and as this favorite steam- 

ship will have capacity for a very large 

we solicit from our merchants their Sndivided 

guppors. 

ar FREIGHT. 

Fine Goods, 40 shilings and 10 per’ cent. pri- 

mage, or upon as favorable terms as by any 

other Trans-Atlantic oe gon Line, Coarse 
Goods, 80 shillings; and d weight as per 

agreement. 
FARES. 

Cabin Passage... . 

Intermediate do................ sess 
Steerage do 

Parties desirous of bringing out their friends 
should make immediate application to the eub- 

from any place in England, Ireland, or 

to St. John, N. B., which are good for 12 

months. 

Drafts issued, payable on presentation in sums 
from £1 upward. 

No Bill of Lading will be signed for a less 
sum than a half guinea. 

Apply to 
HENDERSON BROS 

HENDERSON BROS 
HENDERSON BROS... 
THOS. A. S. DEWOLF & SON 

Or here to 
SCAMMELL BROS., 

5 and 6 Smythe Street. 
St. John, Jan. 18, 1874 

SKATES. SKATES. 

C. G. Berryman’s, 
McCullough’s Building, Market Square. 

N STOCK, Great Variety—Prices Low. 

English Skates, 
American Skates, 

Domestic Skates. 

Marsden Bros’. Make, Whelpley's Make, Whelp- 
ley's New Patent. 

Men's Skates, 
Ladies’ Skates, 

Children’s Skates. 

Skate Straps, Gimblets and Screws. 

St. John, Dec. 9, 1874 

LIME! LIME! 
a sale by the subscribers 

of Newly Burret Lin 

W.N. &6 
Brighton, March 6, 1874. 

Received To-day. 

5 Cases Ladies’ Felt Hats) 
3 CASES WINTER HOSE; 

100 Bales COTTON BATTING. 

EXCELLENT VALUE, 

bushc! 

T. R. JONES & CO. 
St. John, Qct. 20, 1874. Oaniaesy helt 

BRANCHES, 

scribers, who will grant Certificates of Passage 

7 

- 


